### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Baxter International Inc.	12/18/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Baxter International Inc.	
Street Address:	One Baxter Parkway	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

Name:	Baxter Healthcare S.A.	
Street Address:	Thurgauerstrasse 130	
City:	Glattpark (Opfikon)	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-8152	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11331609

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-807-4214 Phone:

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Connors Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3712044-01392

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0656** 

501121850

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Connors
Total Attachments: 4 source=3712044-01392-Assignment2#page1.tif source=3712044-01392-Assignment2#page2.tif source=3712044-01392-Assignment2#page3.tif source=3712044-01392-Assignment2#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0657

#### Assignment

Whereas, Baxter International Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of the Patent Applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made part hereof; and

Whereas, Baxter International Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 and Baxter Healthcare S.A., a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal place of business at Hertistrasse 2, Zurich, Switzerland (hereinafter jointly referred to as "Assignees"), is desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Applications:

Now, Therefore, that for and in consideration and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and set over, jointly to Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to each and all Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, including the right to claim International Convention priority or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said Patent Applications, including without limitation of generality, any and all chooses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any said Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed jointly by said Assignees, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor and Assignees have caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized individuals and notarized on the date set forth below.

BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.	BAXTER HEALTHCARE S.A.
By: Jan S. Reed	By: Marla S. Persky
Title: Corporate Secretary	Title: Authorized Individual
Date: R. Roes Y	Date: tz/13/07
Date 12.18.02 Signature 2 St. [	Date <u>/2-18-02</u> Signature
Typed Name: Jan S. Reed	Typed Name: Maria S. Persky
State of Illinois , County of Hake	State of Illinois , County of Hake
Signed before me on this <u>18</u> day of <u>Dec.</u> , 2002	Signed before me on this 18 day of 2002
by Jan S. Reed	by Maria S. Persky
Assignor/Assignee	Assignee
Samberly R Bardwey Notary Public	Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL  KIMBERLY R BARDWELL  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EVENESS	OFFICIAL SEAL KIMBERLY R BARDWELL NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07-18-06

PATENT REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0658

EXHIBIT A
United States of America Patent Applications

U.S. Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Attorney Docket
10/044,234	01/11/2002	DI-5782
10/051,609	01/17/2002	DI-5764
10/054,487	01/22/2002	DI-5765 *
10/061,835	01/31/2002	DI-5771
10/074,532	02/11/2002	DI-5774
10/097,200	03/12/2002	DI-5915
10/121,006	04/10/2002	DI-5777
10/120,684	04/10/2002	DI-5823
10/120,703	04/10/2002	DI-5839
10/136,411	04/30/2002	DI-5815
10/147,568	05/15/2002	DI-5769
10/155,603	05/24/2002	DI-5825
10/155,954	05/24/2002	DI-5856
10/155,928	05/24/2002	DI-5883
10/155,660	05/24/2002	DI-5884
10/155,384	05/24/2002	DI-5885
10/155,288	05/24/2002	DI-5886
10/155,754	05/24/2002	DI-5887
10/155,560	05/24/2002	DI-5888
10/155,579	05/24/2002	DI-5889
10/155,385	05/24/2002	DI-5890
10/155,753	05/24/2002	DI-5891
10/155,752	05/24/2002	DI-5892
10/155,924	05/24/2002	DI-5893
10/155,787	05/24/2002	DI-5894
10/165,482	06/07/2002	DI-5826 *
10/167,795	06/12/2002	DI-5804
10/167,796	06/12/2002	DI-5806
10/172,657	06/14/2002	DI-5822
10/173,890	06/18/2002	DI-5803
10/200,995	07/23/2002	DI-5767
10/208,061	07/29/2002	DI-5814
10/216,476	08/08/2002	DI-5812
10/222,982	08/19/2002	DI-5918-
10/222,969	08/19/2002	DI-5919 <sup>-</sup>
10/222,968	08/19/2002	DI-5923~
10/251,681	09/20/2002	DI-5835
10/251,683	09/20/2002	DI-5771A

32092-v1/HENNIND/RENAL-BX200000155/12-17-2002

PATENT REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0659

## CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE ADDRESS

It is hereby certified that **Baxter Healthcare S.A.** (the "Company"), a company duly organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, changed its address from "Hertistrasse 2, Wallisellen, Kanton Zurich, Switzerland" to "Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland".

Date of Change: August 14, 2009

The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Company.

Company Name: Baxter Healthcare S.A.

Signature:

Typed Name:

ne: Pauline Noisel

Title:

Corporate Counsel

Signature:

Typed Name:

Yvo Aebli

Title:

Finance Director

PATENT

**REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0660** 

# Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the reverse side signatures, affixed by

Ms. <u>Pauline Marie Anne Louise NOISEL</u>, born 22<sup>nd</sup> March 1976, Nationality: France, residing at Wohllebgasse 4, CH-8001 Zurich, personally known to us,

<u>Ivo Peter Aebli,</u> born 13<sup>th</sup> December 1970, Swiss citizen of Glarus, residing at Obere Büchelstrasse 5, CH-8753 Mollis, who is personally known to us,

who are entered in the Register of Commerce of the Kanton of Zurich as person with the right to sign jointly by two for the

Baxter Healthcare SA, corporation with registered head office in Opfikon.

The inspection of the commercial register has taken place directly before the official certification by internet inquiry.

The signatures have been acknowledged in our presence by the authorized agent, Mr. Mario Schultz, who is personally known to us.

Wallisellen, 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2009

BK no. 10/157/8 Fee CHF 60.00 NOTARIAT WALLISELLEN

Sandro Bucher, Notary public

PATENT

REEL: 024094 FRAME: 0661

**RECORDED: 03/17/2010**